# 502020350 08/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.	07/31/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	919 East Hillsdale Boulevard	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13160348

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114514-027UTL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Klapoetke-Reese

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028760 FRAME: 0972 \$40.00 13160

Attorney Docket No.: 114514-027UTL Client Ref. No.: SCEA10088US00

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation, with offices at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 13/160,348, and the ownership of said application has been recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on June 14, 2011 in Reel 026444, and Frame 0150; and

WHEREAS, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC, a corporation, with offices at 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, 2nd Floor, Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers its complete interest in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said application.

Date of Assignment

Name: Gary Zalewski

Patent Partiolis Marga